Rooftop Model Nomenclature
48FC   14.0 SEER (04-06) 15.0 IEER (07) Standard Efficiency WeatherMaker Gas Package Unit  3 – 6 Tons   1
48FCG   14.0 SEER Standard Efficiency WeatherMaker Ultra Low NOx Gas Package Units   3 – 5 Tons    2
48GC   16.1 SEER High Efficiency WeatherMaster Gas Package Unit    3 – 5 Tons   3
48GCG   16 SEER High Efficiency WeatherMaster Ultra Low NOx Gas Package Units   3 – 5 Tons   4
48HC  High Efficiency WeatherMaster Gas Package Units     3 – 12.5 Tons  5
48HC  High Efficiency WeatherMaster Gas Package Units     15 – 25 Tons  6
48JC  Ultra High Efficiency WeatherExpert Gas Package Units     3 – 5 Tons   7

50TCQ  Standard Efficiency WeatherMaker Heat Pump Unit      6 – 12.5 Tons  36
50TCQ  Standard Efficiency WeatherMaker Heat Pump Unit      15 – 20 Tons  37
Model number nomenclature
48FC MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
0 A 0 A 0 5 A 2 A 4 0 A D F 8 4 C
Position:
Example:
Unit Heat Type
48 – Gas Heat Packaged Rooftop
Packaging & Seismic Compliance
0 = Standard
1 = LTL
Model Series - WeatherMaker®
FC-14.0 SEER Standard Efficiency, sizes 04-06
15.0 IEER Standard Efficiency, size 07
Heat Size
D = Low Gas Heat
E = Medium Gas Heat
F = High Gas Heat
L = Low NOx – Low Gas Heat'
S = Low Heat w/ Stainless Steel Exchanger
R = Medium Heat w/ Stainless Steel Exchanger
T = High Heat w/ Stainless Steel Exchanger
(Low NOx models include Stainless Steel HX)
Refrig. Systems Options
A = Standard One Stage Cooling Models'
B = Standard One Stage Cooling Models
with Humidi-MiZer® system1. 3
M = Single Circuit, Two Stage Cooling2
N = Single Circuit, Two Stage Cooling with
H umidi-MiZer system2. 3
Cooling Tons
04 = 3 tons
05 = 4 tons
06 = 5 tons
07 = 6 tons
Sensor Options
A= None
B= Return Air (RA) Smoke Detector
C = Supply Air (SA) Smoke Detector
D= RA + SA Smoke Detector
E= CO2 Sensor
F= RA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
G= SA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
H= RA + SA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
J = Condensate Overflow Switch
K= Condensate Overflow Switch and RA Smoke Detector
L= Condensate Overflow Switch and RA and SA Smoke Detectors
M= Condensate Overflow Switch and SA Smoke Detector
Indoor Fan Options
1 = Direct Drive – EcoBlue – Standard Static
2 = Direct Drive – EcoBlue – Medium Static
3 = Direct Drive – EcoBlue – High Static
Electrical Options
A = None
C = Non-Fused Disconnect
D = Thru-The-Base Connections
F = Non-Fused Disconnect and
Thru-The-Base Connections
Service Options
0 = None
1 = Unpowered Convenience Outlet
2 = Powered Convenience Outlet
3 = Hinged Panels
4 = Hinged Panels and
Unpowered Convenience Outlet
5 = Hinged Panels and
Powered Convenience Outlet
Intake / Exhaust Options
A = None
B = Temperature Economizer w/ Barometric Relief
F = Enthalpy Economizer w/ Barometric Relief
K = Two-Position Damper'